H \$40.00 4873

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trustcomm Holdings Inc.		04/20/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TrustComm, Inc.	
Street Address:	11140 Aerospace Avenue	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77034	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4873870	TC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Anna King

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna King
SIGNATURE:	/Anna King/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=009414_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0509

900610853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Trustcomm Holdings Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a current address of 43 Brannigan Drive, Stafford, Virginia 22554 (and with a former address at 800 Corporate Drive, Suite 421, Stafford, Virginia 22554) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following trademark and registration therefor (the "Mark") as shown below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Trademark	Services
United States	4873870		(Int. Class 38) Satellite communication services; Telecommunication services, namely, transmission of voice, data, graphics, images, audio and video by means of telecommunications networks, wireless communication networks, and the Internet

And, TrustComm, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a mailing address of 11140 Aerospace Avenue, Houston, Texas 77034 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, including all common law rights and all rights in and to the Mark and registration, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Mark; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

In Witness Thereof, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment this day of April, 2021.

RECORDED: 04/20/2021

TrustComm Holdings Inc.

Signed: ______Name: Robert Roe

Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0510